Chemiekarde
Spinning
Card Clothing
C | D | E | P | R | S | T
Card Clothing – Spinning2
Disclaimer:
This brochure has been prepared to the best of our knowledge and with the greatest possible care. However, no responsibility
can be assumed for possible writing errors and technical modifications. Photographs and illustrations are of informative value

E = chemically polished
P = mechanically polished
tooth shape
B = banana shape
F = surface at point > 0.1 mm
G = tooth with enhanced point
N = negative front angle
W = grooved wire
X1 = (long life) NovoStar plus®
MMF = man-made fibres
ppsi = points per square inch
Cylinder wires TCC-Star
application wire identification code ppsi  base width
cotton
ring
carded T17.30.040.0950.05 950 30° 0.40 mm
T17.40.040.0950.05 950 40° 0.40 mm
combed
T17.30.040.0950.05 950 30° 0.40 mm
T17.35.040.0950.05 950 35° 0.40 mm
T17.40.040.0950.05 950 40° 0.40 mm
OE-Rotor T17.40.040.0950.05 950 40° 0.40 mm
T17.40.050.0860.05 860 40° 0.50 mm
Air-Jet T17.35.040.0950.05 950 35° 0.40 mm
T17.40.040.0950.05 950 40° 0.40 mm
bleached cotton T25.15.080.0448.12 448 15° 0.80 mm
T32.15.094.0380.19 380 15° 0.94 mm
man-made
fibres
< 1.3 dtex T20.25.050.0806.07 806 25° 0.50 mm
 1.3 dtex … 1.7 dtex T25.20.070.0636.12 636 20° 0.70 mm
T25.20.060.0742.12 742 20° 0.60 mm
1.7 dtex … 2.2 dtex T25.20.070.0636.12 636 20° 0.70 mm
> 2.2 dtex T25.20.070.0556.12 556 20° 0.70 mm
blends 1.3 dtex … 1.7 dtex
T17.30.050.0860.05 860 30° 0.50 mm
T20.25.050.0806.07 806 25° 0.50 mm
T25.25.060.0727.13 727 25° 0.60 mm
recycled T25.25.060.0727.13 727 25° 0.60 mm
flex cards 100 % cotton or 100 % synthetics T17.30.050.0860.05 860 30° 0.50 mm
regenerates T25.15.080.0448.12 448 15° 0.80 mm
TCC metallic wires –

io
n
s
[%
]
100 %
85 %
Quality benefit
When the raw material input is not changed,
a clear quality benefit can be seen in many
applications. In addition, there are savings in
service expenditure.
NovoStar plus® cylinder wires with FGX1 geometric
application wire identification code ppsi  base width
cotton
Ring, Air-Jet T17.40.040.0949.05/FGX1 949 40° 0.40 mm
OE-Rotor T17.40.040.0827.05/FGX1 827 40° 0.40 mm
recycled cotton
T17.40.050.0760.05/FGX1 760 40° 0.50 mm
blends
viscose
T17.40.050.0662.05/FGX1 662 40° 0.50 mm
miscellaneous
15Card Clothing – SpinningMAGNOTOP Cleaning roll wires Wires for cleaning T-Winder / Accessories
TCC doffer wires
TCC doffer wires excel particularly in safe run-
ning properties with a high level of production.
Their special surface quality (scale free) pre-
vents the accumulation of foreign particles as
well as fibre damage.
Doffer wire NovoDoff 30
The special doffer wire NovoDoff 30 has par-
ticularly been developed for the use with man-
made fibres. It takes into account the specific
problem of the relatively stiff man-made fibres
when they are transferred from the cylinder to
the doffer. Feedback from spinning mills con-
firms a reduction of IPI values of up to 30 %.
Side grooves on the teeth ensure safe web
guiding. The risk of damage thus is lower.
 TCC doffer wires
application wire identification code base width  ppsi
MMF, blends T40.30.090.0367.31/BRZ 0.9 mm  30° 367
100 % MMF Novodoff 30 - - -
100 % cotton T40.30.090.0367.31/BZ 0.9 mm  30° 367
100 % cotton T40.30.100.0280.28/BZ 1.0 mm  30° 280
others T50.30.100.0304.37/Z 1.0 mm  30° 304
bleached cotton T40.34.090.0282.28 0.9 mm  34° 282
bleached cotton T40.34.090.0282.28/X 0.9 mm  34° 282
bleached cotton T40.30.100.0280.28/BZ 1.0 mm  30° 280
Doffer clothings NovoDoff reduce imperfections.The TCC doffer wires are a standard design, the one
below is of TCC scale-free quality.
Your success factors

16 Card Clothing – Spinning NovoStar plus Flat topsQuality and service Metallic wires
TCC lickerin wires
The use of special steel grades imparts long
service life to our lickerin wires. Depending on
the application, TCC, here too, uses the particu-
larly high-quality NovoStar steel grade.
Based upon this, optimised tooth geometries
adapted to the raw material, to the lickerin ar-
rangement, and to the lickerin diameter ensure
a gentle pre-opening of the fibre material.
TCC lickerin wires are available as interlinked
wires and as wires for mounting in grooves.
TCC lickerin wires for 3-lickerin cards
raw material application designation wire identification code base width  ppsi
100 % cotton Trützschler cards 1st roller, pinned - -   - -
100 % cotton Trützschler cards 1st roller T50.10.210.066.35/V 12 rows/’’ 10°   66
blends; MMF,
recycled flex cards Trützschler cards 1st roller    T50.00.315.0034.34/V   8 rows/’’   0°   34
cotton combed, long staple Trützschler cards 1st roller   T50.00.315.0034.34/V   8 rows/’’   0°   34
all Trützschler cards 2nd roller  T50.20.160.0164.35/V 16 rows/’’ 20° 164
all Trützschler cards 3rd roller    T50.20.160.0210.35/VB 16 rows/’’ 20° 210
cotton Rieter C 60 1st lickerin T50.10.210.0122.34/V 12 rows/’’ 10° 122
blends, MMF Rieter C 60 1st lickerin T50.05.180.0131.34/V 14 rows/’’ 05° 131
any Rieter C 60 2nd lickerin T50.20.210.0122.42/V 12 rows/’’ 20° 122
any Rieter C 60 3rd lickerin T50.20.160.0210.35/V 16 rows/’’ 20° 210
    Lickerin wires also available in NovoStar® quality
TCC lickerin wires for 1-lickerin cards
raw material application wire identification code base width                          ppsi
MMF, blends Trützschler cards T50.05.315.0041.34/V   8 rows/’’   5°   41
cotton,
flex. cards Trützschler cards T50.10.315.0044.34/V   8 rows/’’ 10°   44
bleached cotton Trützschler cards T50.00.315.0034.34/V   8 rows/’’ 0°   34
Other cards
cotton Rieter C50/C51 Hypercard T50.10.160.0203.35/V 16 rows/” 10° 203
cotton universal T50.10.315.0044.34/V   8 rows/” 10°   44
cotton Rieter C50/C51, C60 T50.10.210.0122.34/V 12 rows/” 10° 122
cotton universal, grooved lickerin T55.10.110.0115.42/W 1.10 mm 10° 115
synthetics Rieter C50/C51 T50.05.180.0131.34/V 14 rows/” 5° 131
synthetics universal, grooved lickerin T55.00.110.0081.42 1.10 mm 0°   81
any Rieter C50/C51 T50.05.180.0131.34/V 14 rows/” 5° 131
any Rieter C50/C51 Hypercard T50.10.160.0203.35/V 16 rows/” 10° 203
any universal, grooved lickerin T55.05.110.0093.42/W 1.10 mm 5°   93
   Grooved wire available with 1.10 mm, 1.15 m, 1.20 mm, 1.25 mm, 1.30 mm, 1.40 mm, 1.50 mm
   Lickerin wires also available in NovoStar® quality
Lickerin wires can be mounted in grooves or interlinked
17Card Clothing – SpinningMAGNOTOP Cleaning roll wires Wires for cleaning T-Winder / Accessories

Less maintenance, longer service life
The special steel of NovoStar plus wires
considerably improves the economic efficiency:
Newly mounted wires must not be ground and
the maintenance intervals are clearly extended.
Note: The service intervals represent an
average value from the experiences on the
world market. The actual service life and the
time of the service intervals highly depend
on the raw material quality and on the quality
requirements to be met by the end product.
Metallic wire NovoStar plus
application wire identification code ppsi  base width
cotton
ring
carded T17.30.040.0950.05/X1 950 30° 0.40 mm
T17.40.040.0950.05/X1 950 40° 0.40 mm
combed
T17.30.040.0950.05/X1 950 30° 0.40 mm
T17.35.040.0950.05/X1 950 35° 0.40 mm
T17.40.040.0950.05/X1 950 40° 0.40 mm
OE-Rotor T17.40.040.0950.05/X1 950 40° 0.40 mm
T17.40.050.0860.05/X1 860 40° 0.50 mm
Air-Jet T17.35.040.0950.05/X1 950 35° 0.40 mm
T17.40.040.0950.05/X1 950 40° 0.40 mm
bleached cotton T25.15.080.0448.12/X1 448 15° 0.80 mm
T32.15.094.0380.19/X1 380 15° 0.94 mm
MMF
< 1.3 dtex T20.25.050.0806.07/X1 806 25° 0.50 mm
 1.3 dtex … 1.7 dtex T25.20.070.0636.12/X1 636 20° 0.70 mm
T25.20.060.0742.12/X1 742 20° 0.60 mm
1.7 dtex … 2.2 dtex T25.20.070.0636.12/X1 636 20° 0.70 mm
> 2.2 dtex T25.20.070.0556.12/X1 556 20° 0.70 mm
blends 1.3 dtex … 1.7 dtex
T17.30.050.0860.05/X1 860 30° 0.50 mm
T20.25.050.0806.07/X1 806 25° 0.50 mm
T25.25.060.0727.13/X1 727 25° 0.60 mm
recycled T25.25.060.0727.13/X1 727 25° 0.60 mm
flex cards 100 % cotton or 100 % synthetics T17.30.050.0860.05/X1 860 30° 0.50 mm
regenerates T25.15.080.0448.12/X1 448 15° 0.80 mm
0 310 580 830 1200180 480 700

as important for the smooth running behaviour
of a card as are the much discussed cylinder
wires and flat tops.
Metallic wires
Very specific metallic wires are used e.g. on the
feed rolls or on the take-off rollers. They are op-
timised by TCC for their respective application.
A feed roll must securely guide the thick web at relatively
low speeds and must by no means produce laps.
The photograph shows take-off rollers with special, electrolytically treated wires. These
special wires need an extremely high-grade surface. Otherwise, even the adherence of
single fibres may quickly result in lap formation.
Special metallic wires
application wire identification code base width mm    ppsi
stripping roll
T40.30.180.0110.28/ASN 1.8 -30° 110
T40.30.180.0110.28/AESN 1.8 -30° 110
feed roll T25.00.200.0122.08/F 2.0    0° 122
feed roll (chute) T35.00.300.0055.18/F 3.0    0°   55
feed roll (chute) T55.10.520.0028.23/NV 5.2 -10°   28
feed roll T50.15.150.0066.30 1.5 15°   66
feed roll, spacer wire 2,5 mm  3,5 mm
stripping roll T40.18.110.0184.27/N 1.1 -18° 184
stripping roll T40.18.110.0184.27/ASN 1.1 -18° 184
stripping roll T40.30.180.0110.28/N 1.8 -30° 110
feed roll T25.00.200.0122.08/F 2.0    0° 122
feed roll (chute) T55.10.420.0028.33/NV 4.2 -10°   28
30 Card Clothing – Spinning NovoStar plus Flat topsQuality and service Metallic wires
Fillets
Depending on the type of card, two to three
so-called cleaning rolls and cleaning sheets are

Metallic wires are not only used with cards. For
cleaners and openers, too, they are standard
equipment today. These wires are relatively
coarse, because they have to withstand very
high forces. For safety reasons, exclusively
interlinked wires are mounted.
Of course, TCC also offers all special execu-
tions for cleaners and openers. Our large variety
of metallic wires ensures that our product range
offers the suitable solution for machines of dif-
ferent manufacturers, different machine types,
and the entire range of raw materials.
Pre-opening rolls of different finenesses in a cotton cleanerMounting a cleaning roll
Wires for cleaners and openers
application designation wire identification code base width  ppsi
Trützschler TR11 T55.10.420.0028.33/VN 6 rows/”  -10° 28
Trützschler TR13/14 T75.10.420.0010.53/V 6 rows/”   10° 10
Trützschler T60.20.420.0020.38/FV 6 rows/”   20° 20
Trützschler T60.20.315.0031.38/FV 8 rows/”   20° 31
Trützschler TR10  for Novocotonia T63.10.420.0018.41/FV 6 rows/”   10° 18
Trützschler T2      for Novocotonia T55.20.420.0030.33/V 6 rows/”   20° 30
Marzoli opener T075.22.420.0015.53/V 6 rows/” 22° 15
Rieter opener T100.00.250.0025.75 2.50 mm   0° 25
Rieter opener T100.12.250.0026.75 2.50 mm 12° 26
Rieter opener T100.00.250.0013.82 2.50 mm   0° 13
Rieter opener T100.10.250.0014.82 2.50 mm 10° 14
 For all openers also stationary flats are available
32 Card Clothing – Spinning NovoStar plus Flat topsQuality and service Metallic wires
TCC OE opening roller wires
TCC wires are available for all types of opening rollers and for any application.